2] KRS
1ANVARD PUAM D0, ALY 1906 et | o

CENIPAL 3237ICES ADwIIgIOatION J, AMINDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODICATION Of CONTRACT 1 |

RO PAOC 8LC. 14) CPlv 110 101
1. AMEPDMENT/MOOBICATION ND. Q 2. ¢rreCive pamne 3. RIQUOITION /A« 238 BEANST NO. 4. ﬁﬁgﬁ—’dlfg—lﬁgg

ANS 3 b~ 57M12/31/75 3259002

3. sweo ov PHA Branch CCDE 6. ADMINITIND O (If edber shan bioch 9) ,c?e ]
Central Operati.ns Division R' hl N.Al' . ~¥ Jh'“ o oy——
Office of Contract Management O ' U - A <o RN
Agency for International Development CRIAIPIC Jopns

Wa 2052 e TAPNER

7. CONTRACTION CUDE FaciLITY CcooZ | s
NAME AND ADORESS . ‘ Dmum e

[— ‘ _' SOUCTTATION MO,

: e of oAT®D (Sow bisck 9)
(Swwr, o, The ggopgrgtive Leagu B now oo AID/csd-2901
and 2P e V.s5.a. . . 3§ conmacr/onoes no. __ T, 0, # 9

Code) 1828 L. Street, N.W. .

L_Washington, D.C. 20523 B a0 ZLLGLTE e sk 111

9. TS SLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENOMEINTS OF SOUCITATIONS
[T e chave mmbered iicnation s omondod 01 st torh ca biaes 12, The hewt end dots ociind bor receigt of Oers [T 1 artended, [ 6 net extended.
Chm--‘tu\u-lo‘ganu-uoimuuwmwbhhﬂ—‘ah,_"‘h'o d . o o 904, by one ol Mo fellowing methade:

(0] 87 signing ond renvming o copms of iy omendment; (b) by echaowlodying rocsipt of his emendment on soch €00y of 1he afler submirted. o (<) By soparein lomor o telogrem
whieh includes @ reference 1 1he 101¢1010n €1 @ omendmont myx ber. PAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLIDGEMINT 10 8E RECE'VED AT THE ISSUING OFfFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AN’
DATE SPEZITIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR O7rER. I, by vitue o 1As amendment you dosre 1o chonge on oy olready swhbmifed, 1uch (henge mey be ni3¢e by ole/ron
o leter, provided sk teiegrom o leter mabes 10ference to the sol.c.tetion ond this ovend nert, ond 10 recened pras 19 o operiag howt end dete 1pecified.

10. ACCOUNTING \NO APMOPLATION DATA (If required)

1. M3 KOCX APPUES OMY 10 MOOHNCATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDIRS
(o) D This Change Ordur 14 1rived o
The Cranges w! forth r Mok 12 o Aads o e ebeve Aumbeornd esatrudt/ erder.
(3] D The obove avmbered comraci/erder 1t tvadibed 1o reftea e ednauietees Chaages (weh 03 chonges 1 poyiag eBe, epprepristion date, oic| 20t dorh in bloch 13,
{e) m This Supplemente)l Agre ment 1y eriernd win purivent 19 sudenty of th f 1 6 T
B med.Res Ihe 0bove nundered contiact of set forth in Slech 12 No. 11223 . o
12. BISRIPTION OF AMENDMINT/MODZICATION ;

A. Cover Page
Delete the date "December 31, 1975" and in lieu thereof insert the date

"January 20, 1976".

i!. Article II - Contract Term

Delete the date "December 31, 1975" and in lieu thereof insert the date

"Januarvy 20, 1976".
C. Article TII - Estimated Cost and Budget

:./
Delete the date "HMd in lieu thereof insert the date "1/20/76".

v2/3/)75

8400 00 provided heronn, il teimi ond condetrons of o dotvmert roreronced ia blah 0, 04 hesviniore chonged, ,“‘;c-qd od o All fortn 0ad ofent.

n. :
CONTRACTOR/OFIER0R IS NOT MOUIN
Qe s Tascritaoe 13 ouiteo [ cormacionsormace & staveo 10 /4 T3 COCMENT AND mu% usuwo/?mu
po— |

TP T s L
w l 2 A (7 . (7/1/ ) - /) M/ .
_.Aﬂlﬂ,_fcldcr (emonne of peries ovensed R vy - /- omons of Lantindling Ty

13 NAML ANO NINE OF SIGNIT (1397 o7 prrar] 16. DATE BIGNED |10 NAMT OF CONTRACWMO OTIXIR { Type"or printy TR BT

Vi.ce.President & c24 97 Gerald P. Gold PEC 30 »g

~e UkeC 00 Natepach ”;\Iision "8 AWIRNMEWT PRINTING CPTICE - 1910 O - 494. 402



http:pws.o.ft

AMINDOMENT OF SO'ILITATION/M ‘DIFICATION OF CONTRACT l 1

Clroval S(evi s 2Daagtcanion

wooC 515 a1 G 1218101
.l—s‘- PR MOUINT A LON HO. SUICTIVE DalL 3. FLOUISITIN b CHASE PECULST NO. T TRONET 150 (1] wprinailes
=1 Bk £ 19_ 1 »n10/T 3255002 942-3 3-950-039 :

5. 15,VED BY PHA Branch CODI: . 6. ADMIMISILRID BY (/f cther thunm bink 3) cODL:

Agency for International Development
Office of Contract Managcment
Central Opcrations Division

‘ Vashington, D.C. 20523
TR CODE | | FALILITY cums] - I8
AM(NDM!NI [o]4

NAME AND ADORESS H
o - [ souciranon no.
' The Cooperative League of the USA | oA (See block 9)
(Strect, eity, 1828 L. Street, N.W, AID/csd-2901
MODIFICATION OF

county, ttale,
«nd 21P . YWashington; D.C. 20036 fc] contractsoroes No. _Task Qrder #

Code)
L _J oareo_2/14 /74 (su biak 1)

§. 1r1S BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMINDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The obove rumbered soliciiolion 13 omended os set forh in block 12, The hovr and dote spec.fied for receipt of O'?o'u. D u eatended, D i ro) entended.

ORerors w.uit ocknowledge rece:pt of this emendment prior 1o the hour rnd dote 1pecifed i the 321ici10%0N, Of 01 omended, by one of the {ollowing methedss

{0} 8y 1gning and rerurn rg copies of 1y cmendment; (bl By cchnoweledging rece.pt of I1his oreadment on eoch ccoy of the ofler subm.tted: o (¢} By 1enorote lenter cr 14!
which inc'u Jes © referance 10 the folicitcton ord cmendmeat numuers, FAILLSE OF YCUR ACKOWLEDGMENT TO BE PESLVED AT THE ISSUING OIFICE FRICR TO THE 13y
DATE SFICIFED MAY SESULT IN PLISCTION GF YOUR QFFER  If, by witue of this amend~crt you denre 10 ¢han3e an oder olreody submifted, such chonge mcy be made by te!

or levcr, providsd such telegeem or lerter mokes teference 10 the sohicitotion and thiy amendmaent, ong 1s teceived 3no° 1o the epening hour nnd dote specified.

10. ACCOUNIING AND A#PFUPRIATICN OATA (If required) L.
PI0/T 932-13-95C-039-72-3255002 (Amount Obligation by this Amendirgnt - $§15,13:
| Appropriation No: 72-11 x 1027 Allotment No.: 427-32-099-00-76-51 '

11 M5 (LOCK APPLILS OFLY TO MOSIFZATICNS Of CONTRACTS/OFDIRS

{n) D This Ctange Ocder ot ivsned gurtuom 1o —_—
The Chonj¢s ot tors in block 12 cre made 10 the o - numbend contract/order.
[ [—i Tie obove numbared cortrest/order 13 modifed Jo reflec: tne odmininative chonges (such ot chorges in paying office, oppropristion duto, etc.) sat farth in block 12.

L P
te) C)SJ Thas Svpplu-:o,--ol Agrearnent 1y erte-ed 1nlo pursvont fu authornty of _Fo.mign_A.SSJ.m l__A" P_r_ﬂ.f_.l Mﬂn.ﬂllvdf.d_a&"
Executive Order No. 11223, .-

h mod.Res the ctare rumbescd cortic:t o3 set foah ia & ock 12,

..

12. DESCPFNICH OF As+12.DMEINT/MODIFICANCN
1. Cover Page - Under amount obligated . icte '"$17,500" and substitute in lieu therco.
"$32,€31 K

2. ARTICLE II - CONTRACT TERM

Delete the date June 30, 1974 and substitute in lieu thereof 'December 31, 1974".

‘3. ARTICLE III - ESTIMATED COST AND BUDGET

Delete the Article in its entirety and substitute in lieu thereof the Article

shown in ATTACHMENT A to this Amendment.
CERIIF. D A TRUB COPv THI

;;,Qf 2 /?7;/

BY el X ‘79¢¢k9

1.
LCCALS 1D 188w 10 L

410 DrICkIE? H14 -
1S s s oty T MUK B Commsacicureatsron 1 mouieo

e to? O Lo~ AA\'\‘- OHIRs 3 / 1\

--——-—ﬁ — ] -
; te of pernca 0u° :-ud 10 1y n) : fél{fy(’ Centeoit =g S GAvcer)

THAmE OF CONtrrtimG otk (Tyme or prmty  J1v_Catt s

Gerald p., Gold ocT 18 1974 9

1. "Kf {m 1L OF SUNER [ 1)p¢ or prnt) 16. DATE SIGNIO

e C. Felder, Jr, E 10/14/74
. Vice President & Directorf Outreakh Diviaian



http:SIC.'.IJ
http:CONLT.CT
http:c-.en.i.et

4. ARTICLE VI - PRECONTRACT COSTS

a. Designate the first paragraph as paragrapﬁ "A“.

b. Add the following paragraph:
"B. The allowable costs of performance of this task order shall
include all allowable and allocable costs which have been
incurre. by the Contractor in anticipatioﬁ of this
amendment on or after July 1, 1974, but prior to the

effective date of this amendment, provided, however,

that such costs shall not exceed $ 11,000
unless such amount is subsequently increased in

writing by the Contracting Officer"



ARTICLE III - ESTIMATED COST AND BUDGET

A.

ATTACHMENT A
AID/c8d-2901
Task Order No. 9
Amendment No. 1

The total estimated cost of this Task is $32,613

BUDGET

Salaries and
Wages

Travel and
Transportation

Rent and
Maintenance

Other Direct Costs

1/1/74-6/30/74
$ 5,644
2,847

5,882

1,971

$16,344

7/1/74-12/31/74
$ 5,600
2,795

5,874

_ 2,000

$16,269"

TOTAL
311,244

5,642

11,756

3,971

132,613



B Gugtl G/ P

Aut

1 9 FEg 19

AGENCY FOR lNTERNATlONA_L DEVELOPMENT BASIC AGREEVEVNT ' 9
TASK ORDER UNDER BASIC AGREEMENT No. _AID/csd-2901

TASK ORDER NO. _9
PROJECT NO. _932-13-950-03¢

feea
NEGOTIATED PURSUANT TO.THE FOREIGN ASSISTANCE ACT OF 1961, AS AMENDED, AND
EXECUTIVE ORDER 11223

CONTRACTOR (NAME AND ADDRESS)

AUTHORIZED ORDERING ACTIVITY

Office of Contract Management | A A
Central Operations Division ame
Vasbiagton, D.C. 20523 1828 L STREET, N.W,

Sireet Address

. _HASHINGTON, D.C. 20036
PHA/PVC City, State, Zip Code

EFFECTIVE DATE

Cognizant Scientific/Technical Office

MAIL VOUCHERS (original and 3 copies)
TO:
EXPIRATION DATE Agency for International Development

Office of Financial Management
JUNE 30, 1974 - Washington, D.C. 20523

JANUARY 1, 1974

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

Amopm Obligated: $17' 500,00 | . -
Appropriation No.: _72-114100~

Allotment No.: ___li54-32-099-00-76-41

PIO/T 932-13-950-039-73-3245013

The United States of America, heseinafter called the Government, tepresented by the Con-
tracting Officerexecuting this Task Order, and the Contractor agree as iollows: (1) That the Con-
tractor shall petform all the services set forth in this task oiuder; (2) That this task order is
issued pursuant to the terms of Basic Agreement No. AID/csd2901 ; and, (3) That
the entire contract between the parties hereto consists of: (a) This task otder including the
Cover Page, the Schedule and Addizional Provisions (if any); and (b) Basic Ordering Agrecment
No. AID/csd- 2901 |

NAME OF CONTRACTOIL - UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
COOPERATIVE LEAGUE OF THE U.S.A. AGENCY FOR

INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
BY (Signaturc of Authorizcﬁ Indivjdual)
T——m!{__é
YPLED OR PRINTED NAME

BY (Sigfiavlre of Contructi Off i
SR SN I
TITLE

ALD OR Pl

BRI

CONTRACTING OFFICER

o Dpocident &
LA.‘.": . ", RN YIS DA'I.!;
FEB 1] 19/ <o o O each Division FEB 14 1974



http:17,500.00

e [Hiood

A LR 33-099 07y

a,'. :: 39‘/5013 o257
7,500 ' |
ARTICLE I - T'.JJ. m.._94~2 13- 450-039 :

A. Objective !

Cblective oy dlH i g_/;_s/_.»f:__{
The objective for which the technic81?servttes-arc-to—bc-used—is~to-

provide leadership development and coordination of use of U.S. cooperative
activities and contributions made to advance sound development of cooperatives
in India.

B. Scope of Work

To assist Indian cooperatives and Indian leaders to develop viable
cooperatives as part of their democratic institutional development.

Provide leadership in planning and coordinating U.S. cooperative movement's
contribution in assisting and supporting sound developments in the Indian cooperativ
organizations, U.S. cooperative organizations, and other agencies in expanding and
strengthening Indian cooperatives.

Assist in formulating integrated assistance programs in a variety of
cooperative services such as rural electrification, agricultural supply (including
manufacturing), marketing, processing and credit; and provide logistic support for
all A.I.D. and other U.S. cooperative technical assistance activities involving
U.S. and Indian cooperatives.

Provide coordinating énd consulting services in connection with activities
of the International Cooperative Alliance; Ford Foundation; Care; UNICEF; Peace Corn
National Rural Electric Cooperative Association (NRECA); Cooperative Fertilizers
International (CFI1); Credit Union National Association, Inc., (CUNA); Foundation
for Cooperative Housing (FCH); and other agencies with activities relating to
cooperatives and their development.

Within the context of the general objectives listed above, CLUSA's

representative .. New Delhi shall have a particular competence in oilseeds



-2-

processing. He is expected to be particularly helpful in advising the National
Cooperative Development Corporation (NCDC) in its oilseeds development activities
as well as in manpower development.

ARTICLE II - CONTRACT TERM

The Contractor shall be reimbursed for allowable costs incurred in the
performance of this Task Order during the period January 1, 1974 through June 30, 1974.

ARTICLE III -~ ESTIMATED COST AND BUDGET

A. The total estimated cost of this Task Order is $17,500.

B. Budget 1/1/74 - 6/30/74
1. Salaries & wages $6,000
2. Travel and transportation 3,000
3. Rent and maintenance 5,650
4. Other direct costs 2,850
Total $17,500

C. Within the TOTAL COST of the above budget the Contractor may increase or
decrease any line item by up to 15%. Any increase or decrease which would vary
any line item by more than 15% requires written approval by the Contracting Officer.

D. It is understood that all payments for services hereunder are to be made
in Indian Rupees. For that purpose the Contractor is required to obtain all Rupee
requirements by exchanging U.S. dollars provided hereunder for Indian Rupees from
the U.S. Embassy Disbursing Officer, USAID Cashier or equivalent officials in
American Consulates.

ARTICLE IV - REPORTS

The Contractor shall provide the Contracting Officer and Assistant Director
of Agriculture USAID/India with three copies of a brief narrative report on the
activitles and observations of the CLUSA representative in India, together with a

fiscal report of expenditures during each three (3) months period of service hereunder.



ARTICLE V - ADVANCE PAYMENT

1. At the request of the Contractor, and subject to the conditions
hereinafter set forth, A.I.D. shall make an initial advance payment to the
Contractor in an amount not to exceed $6,000.00., To request the advance payment,
the Contractor must submit Voucher Form SF-1034 (original) and three copies of
SF-1034(a) , properly executed, to the paying office indicated on the Cover Page of
this contract. |

2. A separate account number shall be assigned by the Contractor, for A.I.D.
transactions, including this task order, and all receipts and disbursements shall be
recorded thereunder by the Contractor's Fiscal Department, in such manner that it
will be possible to ascertain the balance in the advance payment account at any time.
The records thereof shall be preserved and be subject to inspection and audit in
accordance with the General Provisions clause entitled "Audit and Records".

3. Following the initial advance payments, A.I1.D. will periodically
reimburse the Contractor in amounts equal to reported expenditures in order to
replenish the advance funds on an imprest basis. Such replenishment shall be
made monthly upon submission of documents prescribed in the General Provisions
clause entitled "Allowable Cost, Fixed Fee, and Payment', until such time as total
reimbursements plus the initial advance payment equals the total amount of funds
obligated under this task order. Thereafter, vouchers for expenditures, which shall
be marked "NO PAY" by the Contractor before submission, will not be reimbursed but
will be applied to liquidate the outstanding advance. The Coﬁtractor shall refund the
difference to the Controller of A.I.D. in accordance with subparagraph (6) below.

4, Funds may be ﬁtilized by the Contractor solely for the purposes of
- making payments for items of allowable cost or to reimburse the Contractor for such

items of allowable cost, and for such other purposes as the Contracting Officer may


http:6,000.00

4=

approve in writing. Any intecpretation required as to the proper use of funds shall
be made in writing by the Contracting Officer.

5. The Contractor may at any time repay all or any part of the funds
advanced hereunder. Whenever so requested in writing by the Contracting Officer,
the Contractor shall repay A.1.D. such part of the unliquidated balance of advance
payments as shall in the opinion of the Contracting Officer be in excess of current
requirements.

6. The Contractor shall, pursuant to the General Provisions Clause
entitled "Allowable Cost, Fixed Fee, and Payment", make repayment to A.I.D. of all
unexpended portions of the advanced dollar funds which are not obligated under the
task order at the time of submission of the 'final voucher". In the event that there
are such outstanding obligations, a subsequent accounting with respect thereto shall
be made in the same manner as prescribed by sald General Provisions Clause.

7. The Contractor's insurance company shall amend the existing bond covering
advance paymunts from the Government to extend coverage for the advance under this
tagsk order.

8. No interest shall be charged for advance payments made hereunder.

9. The terms of this task order shall be considered adequate security for
advance payments hereunder, except that if at any time the Contracting Officer deems
the security furnished by the Contractor to be inadequate, the Contractor shall
furnish such additional security as may be satisfactory to the Contracting Officer.

ARTICLE VI - PRECONTRACT COSTS

The allowable costs of performance of this contract shall include all
allowable and allocable costs which have been incurred by the Contractor in
anticipation of this task order on and after January 1, 1974 but prior to the
effective date of this tasl: order, provided, however, that such costs shall not
exceed $6,000 unless such amount is subsequently increased in writing by the

Contracting Officer. C'



